NEWS RELEASE

Office of Commissioner Brandon Presley MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NORTHERN DISTRICT

Special Invitation to the Public & Media

Public Service Commissioner Brandon Presley to Hold Bruce Town Hall Meeting

NETTLETON, MISSISSIPPI (April 17, 2018) - Public Service Commissioner Brandon Presley will address the citizens in the Bruce area on Thursday, April 26, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at Bruce City Hall located at 100 Public Square in Bruce. The purpose of this meeting with Commissioner Presley is to discuss public utility service, broadband, cellular phone service and other issues. Commissioner Presley will also take questions and concerns from the local community during the meeting.

"One of the most important things an elected official can do is go out and listen to the people. This Town Hall meeting will give the citizens of Bruce the chance to personally meet with me to ask questions or share concerns," Commissioner Presley said.

This meeting is free and open to the public.

Community Meeting with Commissioner Brandon Presley Thursday, April 26, 2018 Bruce City Hall 100 Public Square Bruce, Mississippi 6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Everyone is invited to attend!



for more information contact: Commissioner Brandon Presley ~ P.O. Box 1174 ~ Jackson, MS 39215-1174 1-800-356-6428 or 1-800-637-7722 ~ <u>brandon.presley@psc.state.ms.us</u> ~ <u>www.psc.state.ms.us</u>